## STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

We, the undersigned members of the Board of Canvassers of the School District of Bayfield, certify that the annexed and within tabular statement is true and correct as compiled by us from the original returns made to the School District Clerk by the election districts in said school district, of the spring election held the 1st day of April, 2025. The number of votes given for the election of candidates for school board are as follows:

District	City of Bayfield	Town of Bayfield	Town of LaPointe	Town of Russell	Total
Red Cliff					
Nicole Boyd	237	281	110	331	959
Caitlin Penhollow	189	252	96	287	824
scattering	7	9	81	29	126
TOTAL	433	542	287	647	1909

Signed this 3rd day of April, 2025

Board of Canvass Jul \_\_\_\_ 3.\_\_ Keeley Beth Paap Villiam

## **CERTIFICATE OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS**

We, the undersigned residents and electors of the School District of Bayfield, Bayfield and Ashland Counties, Wisconsin (the "District"), do hereby certify that:

1. A referendum election was held in the District on April 1, 2025 on the question of whether general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed \$7,700,000 should be issued for the public purpose of paying the cost of a school facility improvement project consisting of: district-wide capital maintenance and building infrastructure improvements, including roof replacement, fire suppression system and HVAC improvements at the Bayfield School building; renovations of LaPointe Elementary School; and acquisition of furnishings, fixtures and equipment.

- 2. No later than 9:00 a.m. on the Tuesday after the election, the undersigned met as a board of canvassers to examine the original returns certified to the District Clerk of the District.
- 3. The following is a true statement of the votes cast on the referendum election question compiled from the original returns certified to the District Clerk:

Polling Place	YES	NO
City of Bayfield	175	156
Town of Bayfield	251	223
Town of LaPointe	248	34
Town of Russell	191	273
TOTAL	865	686

Signed this 3rd day of April, 2025

Board of Canva 2. Beth Paap

Sarah Williams District Clerk